
Thursday 25th May  
Ascension Day Service with the children and staff  from Bolton-le-Sands Primary 

School at 9am at school 
Friday 26th May 

Morning Prayer in the Vicar’s Vestry at 8.30am 
Saturday 27th May 

Time of  Prayer for future Weddings and Baptisms at 12noon in Holy Trinity 
Church 

Sunday 28th May 
Holy Communion at 8am in Holy Trinity Church 

Morning Prayer at 9am in St Mark’s Church 
Holy Communion at 10.30am in Holy Trinity Church 

Monday 29th May 
Hour of  Prayer at 2pm in Holy Trinity Church 

Tuesday 30th May 
Hour of  Prayer at 2pm in Holy Trinity Church 

Wednesday 31st May 
Holy Communion led by The Right Reverend Geoff  Pearson, Bishop of  Lancaster, at 

10am in Holy Trinity Church 
Thursday 1st June 

Hour of  Prayer for the Mothers’ Union at 2pm in Holy Trinity Church 
Friday 2nd June 

First Friday Service at 7pm in Holy Trinity Church 
Saturday 3rd June 

Prayer Time with the choir at 10am in Holy Trinity Church 
Sunday 4th June- Pentecost 

Holy Communion at 8am in Holy Trinity Church 
Holy Communion at 9am in St Mark’s Church 

Holy Communion at 10.30am in Holy Trinity Church 


